
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

                       ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED 

                                                       
ADDENDUM SET 1 

3rd April 2025.                                                                
 
To all Prospective bidders,  
 

REF NO. KRA/HQS/NCB-031/2024- 2025 – PROVISION OF CATERING 
SERVICES TO KENYA REVENUE AUTHORITY STAFF AT SOUTHERN AND 
SOUTH RIFT VALLEY REGIONS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS 

 
Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following 
amendment to the pre-bid meeting date due to technical challenges. The revised date 
and time for the meeting are as follows: 
 
 
No. 

Description Previous Pre- bid 
meeting date 

Revised Pre- bid meeting 
date 

1.  Provision of Catering 
Services to Kenya Revenue 
Authority Staff at Southern 
and South Rift Valley 
Regions for a Period of Two 
(2) Years 

3rd April, 2025 
at 11.00am 
Virtual  
 

Tuesday, 8th April 2025 at 
11.00 a.m. 
Virtual 
 
Meeting Link: CLICK HERE 
 

 Prospective bidders are advised to take note on the revised pre-bid meeting date 
i.e. Tuesday, 8th April 2025 at 11.00 a.m.  
 

MEETING LINK: CLICK HERE 
 

The Addendum form part of the application document and is binding to all applicants. 
All other terms and conditions of the application remain the same. You are therefore 
required to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum. 
 

 

Regards, 
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
  
 

https://kra.webex.com/weblink/register/rc3975ea5b93b2f32610464d8b1f7ca58
https://kra.webex.com/weblink/register/rc3975ea5b93b2f32610464d8b1f7ca58

